(D) TYPE OF RfS/ TENDER 

E-TENDER 

MANUAL 

(E) 
COMPLETION/ 

CONTRACT PERIOD 
As mentioned in RfS Documents  

(F) 

DOCUMENT FEE/ COST OF 

RfS DOCUMENT 

(NON-REFUNDABLE) 

Amount: INR 25,000/+18%GST=INR 29500 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) including GST to 

be submitted either through NEFT/ RTGS transfer in the 

account of UPNEDA , or in the form of DD/ Pay Order along 

with the response to RfS in favour of Director, UPNEDA”, 

payable at “Lucknow 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE